
Town/Organization Name Email Phone
County Historian Savannah Hempstead shempstead@cortlandcountyny.gov 607-753-5048
Cincinnatus Cincinnatus Heritage cincinnatushistorian@gmail.com

Cincinnatus Heritage Beth MacRae bmacrae13040@yahoo.com 607-863-3856
Cincinnatus Heritage John Rice ricejmr@frontier.com

Cincinnatus Heritage Sharon Pesesky sharon.pesesky@cortland.edu

City of Cortland Kate O'Connell historian@cortland.org 607-756-7371
Cortlandville Nick Alteri nalteri@cortlandville.org 607-756-5725
Village of McGraw Mary Kimberly carlkimberly@hotmail.com 607-836-6738
McGraw Historical Soc
Cuyler Mike Denkenberger 315-402-0395
Freetown Karen Maricle klm112055@yahoo.com 607-283-3811
Harford James Dulle 607-844-3610
Town of Homer Martin Sweeney mapsweeney@hotmail.com 607-745-4171
Village of Homer Martin Sweeney mapsweeney@hotmail.com 607-745-4171
Landmark Society of Cort. 
Co @ Homer Russ Darr rdarr13@gmail.com 315-925-1027
Landmark Society of Cort. 
Co @ Homer Kathy Beardsley kmbeards@twcny.rr.com 607-749-3504
Lapeer Laurie Tebbe Lauriejtebbe@yahoo.com 607-849-3170
Town of Marathon Laurie Tebbe Lauriejtebbe@yahoo.com 607-849-3170
Village of Marathon Connie White adamswhitehouse@aol.com 607-849-3960
Marathon Historical Soc.
Preble Jay Currie preble13141townhistorian@gmail.com 607-749-4764
Scot Tara Ferro Scottnyhistorian@gmail.com 607-749-2902
Glen Haven Historical S. Joe Compagni

Solon Karen Maricle klm112055@yahoo.com 607-836-4160

Taylor Sharon Eltz
minihorse1@frontier.com      
taylornyhistorian@taylorny.org 607-863-3849

Taylor Historical Soc. John & Carol Walsh cincywalsh@gmail.com

Truxton Molly McDermot molmccall@yahoo.com 607-745-8966
Virgil Marsha Powell virgilhistorian@yahoo.com 607-835-6174
Virgil Historical Soc. Val Ross valerie.ross49@gmail.com

Willet Vacant
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Director CCHS Tabitha Scoville tscoville@cortlandhistory.org

Research Asst Sophie Clough sclough@cortlandhistory.org

District 9 - APHNYS Matt Urtz matthew.urtz@madisoncounty.ny.gov
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